

æ

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1245 OF 2008

MANJU CHATIAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNINDER KUMAR BURMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The T.P. is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1245 OF 2008

MANJU CHATIAI

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MUNINDER KUMAR BURMAN

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On the last two occasions no body was present

before the Registrar in this matter. Even today, the matter has been called over twice. The learned counsel for the petitioner has not put in appearance.

Accordingly, transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

New Delhi;  
September 21, 2010.